

SLP(C)No. 3881 OF 2003  
ITEM No.38

Court No.10

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3881/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2002 in WA 180/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

RAM SHANKAR BHATTACHARJEE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GAUHATI HIGH COURT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 19/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Jamshed Bey,Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Shankar Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P.K. Goswami, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Mehta.,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. P.I. Jose.,Adv.  
Mr. Jenis,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1 submits that it would not be necessary to file a ny counter affidavit in view of the counter affidavit already filed in the High Court. The ot her parties have exchanged their affidavits.  
List for final disposal on any Friday.

(A.S. BISHT)(PROMILA NAGPAL)  
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER