

D

C.A.No. 4023 OF 2004
ITEM No.1C.(J)

Court No.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4023/2004

Ram Shankar Bhattacharjee Appellant.

VERSUS

Gauhati High Court & Ors. Respondents.

(HEARD BY HON'BLE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN AND AR. LAKSHMANAN, JJ)

Date : 08/12/2004 This matter was called for pronouncement of judgment.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s) Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

The Court made the following
J U D G M E N T

Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.G. Balakrishnan pronounced the judgment of the court dismissing the appeal.
There will be no order as to costs.

(R.K. DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(Signed non-Reportable judgment is placed on the file)